
Cue Sheet: GMBC Way to Weybridge Ride 
 

Meet at Shelburne Market parking lot off Falls Rd 
 

Mile Leg Turn Instruction Compass 

0.0 0.0 L Turn left from parking lot onto Falls Rd SSE 

0.7 0.7 S Continue straight onto Mt. Philo Rd SSE 

4.5 3.8 TR Right onto Hinesburg Rd W 

5.0 0.5 TL Left onto Church Hill Rd WSW 

5.7 0.7 S Cross US-7 and continue on Ferry Rd WSW 

6.0 0.3 TL Left onto Greenbush Rd SSW 

7.9 1.9 TL Left to stay on Greenbush Rd (straight goes to Thompson’s Point) S 

12.2 4.3 TR Right onto US-7 WATCH TRAFFIC SSW 

13.6 1.4 TR Right onto Little Chicago Rd W 

14.5 0.9 TR Right onto Hawkins Rd NNW 

17.9 3.4 TL Left onto Sand Rd (Becomes MacDonough Dr @ 5.1 mi) SSW 

43-Mile Ride 43-Mile  

24.3 6.4 TL Left onto High Street NE 

24.5 0.2 TL Left onto Comfort Hill Rd NW 

64-Mile Ride 64-Mile  

24.7 6.8 S Cross Main St in Vergennes and continue straight onto Water St SE 

25.1 0.4 TR Right onto S. Maple St after sweeping left at end of Water St 
(becomes Hallock Rd @ 3.9 mi) 

SSE 

30.6 5.5 S Continue straight onto Quaker Village Rd after crossing VT-17 SSE 

34.8 4.2 TR Turn very hard right onto VT-23 (340 degrees) NW 

39.2 4.4 TR Right onto VT-17 NE 

39.6 0.4 TL Left onto Hallock Rd NNW 

45.4 5.8 L-R-S Turn left onto School St, right onto S. Water St, then cross Main 
St (VT-22A) and continue straight onto MacDonough Dr 

SW, NW 

45.7 0.3 BR Bear right onto ironically named Comfort Hill St (becomes 
Botsford Rd @ 0.7 mi). Short ride joins long at top of hill. 

N 

43 64 43 & 64 Both Rides  

26.3 47.6 1.9 BR Bear right onto Avery Rd NNE 

26.7 48.0 0.4 TR Right onto Little Chicago Rd NE 

27.4 48.7 0.7 TL Left onto US-7 WATCH TRAFFIC NNE 

28.8 50.1 1.4 TL Left onto Greenbush Rd NNW 

34.9 56.2 6.1 TL Left onto Ferry Rd W 

35.9 57.3 1.1 TR Right onto Lake Rd (use care crossing covered bridge) N 

39.1 60.5 3.2 TL Left onto Greenbush Rd (becomes Bostwick Rd @ 1.2 mi) N 

42.6 64.0 3.5 S Continue straight across US-7 onto Marsett Rd E 

42.9 64.3 0.3 TL Left onto Falls Rd N 

43.6 65.0 0.7 TR Right into parking lot E 

 

 Route Details:  

  65-Mile: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/34397899  
  44-Mile: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/35971277 

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/34397899
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/35971277
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